
                                                  



ND Behavioral Health Division - Updates
Amy Lies, Opioid Addiction Administrator, DHHS Behavioral Health Division

June 27, 2024



• The first year of payments were made under the Teva, Allergan, CVS, Walmart, and 

Walgreen settlements on February 26 and April 22, in the total amounts of 

approximately $6.2 million to the state and $1.1 million to the Counties/Cities.

• The State reached a settlement in the form of a Consent Judgment with Publicis Health, 

a marketing company that marketed opioids for several opioid manufacturers.  We 

received full payment in the amount of approximately $590,000 from that settlement in 

April.

Opioid Settlement Updates – ND AG’s office



Opioid Settlement Funds – Payments to Date
Settling Entity Payments received by state as 

of 6/27/2024
McKinsey $1,030,593.72
Distributors (ABC, Cardinal, McKesson) $5,531,064.21
J&J $5,273,639.79
Teva $403,652.13
Allergan $447,425.51
Walgreens $963,278.22
CVS $498,344.69
Walmart $3,910,996.04
Mallinckrodt $566,183.91
Publicis $583,186.43 

Total $19,208,364.65



$8,000,000 of Opioid Settlement Funds were appropriated to DHHS for the 23-25 biennium

• $7,053,787 was allocated for the Opioid Settlement Fund (OSF) Grant 

• $946,213 was allocated for State Opioid Response tribal contracts, Narcan purchasing, and 

administration

As of 5/31/2024:

• $1,330,432.59 has been spent for the OSF Grant

• $546.26 has been spent for administration costs

Opioid Settlement Fund – Spend to Date

Total of $1,330,978.85 in Opioid Settlement Funds spent to date



Opioid Settlement Fund – Spend to Date Breakdown
OSF Funds appropriated to DHHS for 23-25 Biennium = $8,000,0000

Appropriated Funds - OSF Grant = $7,053,787
OSF Grantee Award Spent 

(5/31/2024)
Valley City Public School $160,000 $0.00
Heartview/TAAP $613,002.00 $27,936
Sanford - Fargo Medical Center $397,430.00 $13,802.82
Nelson-Griggs $21,600.00 $282.57
ONE Program $82,537.00 $2,236.37
Heartview $426,527.00 $0.00
Central Valley $37,409.00 $0.00
Uspire $130,075.00 $12,301.07
Community Medical Services (CMS) $452,389.04 $74,433.03
Community Connect $3,946,136.96 $931,604.00
Richland County Treatment Court $134,000.00 $0.00
DOCR $51,000.00 $3,000
Endeavor Sober Living $535,000.00 $260,223.71
First District Health Unit $66,681.00 $4,613.02

Total $7,053,787 $1,330,432.59 

Appropriated Funds – other = $946,213

Activity Allocation Spent (as of 
5/31/2024)

SOR Tribal Contracts $310,833 $0.00
Narcan Purchasing $634,834 $0.00
Administration $546.26 $546.26

Total $946,213 $546.26



Endeavor Sober Living – From March-May, 14 new pregnant or parenting women have been supported in their recovery journey 
and 4 moms were reunified with their child(ren)

First District Health Unit’s Syringe Service Program – added an additional 3 hours of services each week and 13 new people 
received services during March-May because of the additional hours

USpire – From March-May, served 78 family units with 11 of those units involving individuals who are incarcerated. Services reached 
Burleigh, Morton, Stark, Hettinger, Cass, Grand Forks, Dickey, Stutsman and Barnes counties (n=9)

DOCR Grand Forks Treatment Court – From March -April, served 18-33 people at a time with 5 new individuals served during the 
timeframe. Eight individuals saw an improvement in employment status and 7 people saw an improvement in their housing 
situation

Heartview/TAAP – Since February, added 4 new Licensed Addiction Counselor (LAC) training sites, added 13 new clinical 
supervisors, and provided stipends to 5 LAC trainees 

ONE Program – Since February, installed 76 ONE Boxes (Narcan) in tribal communities

Community Medical Services – Since March, served 22 new individuals

Community Connect – From February – May, 614 individuals have received services through the Community Connect program. 

OSF Grant Updates



In May, the State Investment Board (SIB) approved the investment of 
the Opioid Settlement Fund.

Opioid Settlement Fund – Investment updates



As of 4/4/2024:

• Subdivisions have received a combined total of $2,278,852.37 

• 32 subdivisions submitted an allocation plan

• 25 subdivisions have not submitted an allocation plan

• 7 subdivisions did not participate in the settlement 

Subdivision Allocations and Plans


	Slide Number 1
	ND Behavioral Health Division - Updates
	Opioid Settlement Updates – ND AG’s office
	Opioid Settlement Funds – Payments to Date
	Opioid Settlement Fund – Spend to Date
	Opioid Settlement Fund – Spend to Date Breakdown
	OSF Grant Updates
	Opioid Settlement Fund – Investment updates
	Subdivision Allocations and Plans

